

CONTANGO ASSET MANAGEMENT LIMITED (ASX: CGA)

ASX Announcement

Thursday, 17 November 2022

Change of Company Name and ASX Code

Contango Asset Management Limited (the 'Company') wishes to advise that it has changed its company name to **Associate Global Partners Limited.** This follows approval by a special resolution passed by 99.23% of votes cast by shareholders at the 2022 Annual General Meeting held on 9 November 2022.

The change of Company name process was completed by Australian Securities and Investment Commission and became effective on 16 November 2022. The ACN and ABN will remain the same.

The name change has no impact on the operation of our funds, the names of the funds or the way the funds invest.

Change to the Company's ASX ticker code

On the commencement of trading on Friday 18 November 2022, the Company's new ASX ticker code 'APL' will be activated, replacing 'CGA'.

The new company website address is **associateglobal.com**. The relevant contact details for the new Company name are included in the footer below.

Authorised for release by the Company Secretary of **Associate Global Partners Limited** (ASX: **APL**), Mark Licciardo.

- Ends -

T 1300 052 054